Issue Date: April 28, 2004

Original Title Page

Time Schedule No. KFC 01

Of

Company Name: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Number:

Operating under the Trade Name of: Kitsap Ferry Co.
Providing Commercial Ferry Service
In The Following Described Territory:
Between Bremerton, WA — Seattle, WA
With Terminals At:
Piers 54-57, 48 Seattle

and
Passenger Only Ferry Terminal, Bremerton

Issued by: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC
Name/Title of Issuing Agent: Gregory A. Dronkert, Manager

Mailing Address: 197 Parfitt Way SW, Suite 100
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

Telephone Number: (206) 780-1440
E-mail Address: gdronkert@pacificmarinegroup.com

Fax Number: (206)780-0484

Effective Date: May 7, 2004
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Time schedule No. KFC 01

Company Name: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Original Page 1

Time Schedule

Monday - Friday Schedule

Morning Schedule
Leave Bremerton
Arrive Seattle
Leave Seattle
Arrive Bremerton
Leave Bremerton
Arrive Seattle
Leave Seattle
Arrive Bremerton

Afternoon
Leave Bremerton
Arrive Seattle
Leave Seattle
Arrive Bremerton
Leave Bremerton
Arrive Seattle
Leave Seattle
Arrive Bremerton

Time
5:20 AM
6:00 AM
6:10 AM
6:50 AM
7:00 AM
7:40 AM
7:50 AM
8:30 AM

Time
2:30 PM
3:10 PM
3:20 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:55 PM
5:20 PM
6:00 PM

Distance
0 miles
14 miles
0 miles
14 miles
0 miles
14 miles
0 miles
14 miles

Distance
0 miles
14 miles
0 miles
14 miles
0 miles
14 miles
0 miles
14 miles

e Bremerton arrivals and departures at City of Bremerton passenger only dock.

o Seattle arrivals and departures at Argosy Cruises pier 54-57 with pier 48 as a backup.

¢ No scheduled service is provided on Federal Holidays
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