Original Title Page

Time Schedule No. KFC 01

Of

Company Name: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Number: _____

Operating under the Trade Name of: Kitsap Ferry Co.

Providing Commercial Ferry Service In The Following Described Territory:

Between Bremerton, WA - Seattle, WA

With Terminals At:
Piers 54-57, 48 Seattle
and
Passenger Only Ferry Terminal, Bremerton

Issued by: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Name/Title of Issuing Agent: Gregory A. Dronkert, Manager

Mailing Address: 197 Parfitt Way SW, Suite 100

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

Telephone Number: (206) 780-1440

E-mail Address: gdronkert@pacificmarinegroup.com

Fax Number: (206)780-0484

Issue Date: April 28, 2004 Effective Date: May 7, 2004

Time schedule No. KFC 01

Original Page 1

Company Name: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Time Schedule Monday - Friday Schedule

Morning Schedule	Time	Distance
Leave Bremerton	5:20 AM	0 miles
Arrive Seattle	6:00 AM	14 miles
Leave Seattle	6:10 AM	0 miles
Arrive Bremerton	6:50 AM	14 miles
Leave Bremerton	7:00 AM	0 miles
Arrive Seattle	7:40 AM	14 miles
Leave Seattle	7:50 AM	0 miles
Arrive Bremerton	8:30 AM	14 miles
Afternoon	Time	Distance
Afternoon Leave Bremerton	Time 2:30 PM	Distance 0 miles
Leave Bremerton	2:30 PM	0 miles
Leave Bremerton Arrive Seattle	2:30 PM 3:10 PM	0 miles 14 miles
Leave Bremerton Arrive Seattle Leave Seattle	2:30 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM	0 miles 14 miles 0 miles
Leave Bremerton Arrive Seattle Leave Seattle Arrive Bremerton	2:30 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM 4:00 PM	0 miles 14 miles 0 miles 14 miles
Leave Bremerton Arrive Seattle Leave Seattle Arrive Bremerton Leave Bremerton	2:30 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM	0 miles 14 miles 0 miles 14 miles 0 miles

- Bremerton arrivals and departures at City of Bremerton passenger only dock.
- Seattle arrivals and departures at Argosy Cruises pier 54-57 with pier 48 as a backup.
- No scheduled service is provided on Federal Holidays

Issue Date: April 28, 2004 Effective Date: May 7, 2004